PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2366

- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 4
- Page 2, line 5, replace "3." with "2."
- Page 2, line 7, replace "4." with "3." and replace "Jurisdiction of the United States" means any state, the District of Columbia, the with "Manual therapy" means the use of techniques such as mobilization or manipulation, manual lymphatic drainage, and manual traction on one or more regions of the body."
- Page 2, remove line 8
- Page 2, line 9, replace "5." with "4." and remove "continuously"
- Page 2, line 14, replace "6." with "5."
- Page 2, line 17, replace "7." with "6."
- Page 2, line 20, replace "8." with "7."
- Page 2, line 22, replace "9." with "8."
- Page 2, line 25, replace "10." with "9."
- Page 2, line 27, after "limitations" insert "in movement and mobility"
- Page 3, line 1, after "limitations" insert "in movement and mobility"
- Page 3, line 4, after "training" insert "related to positioning, movement, and mobility"
- Page 3, line 7, after "equipment" insert "related to positioning, movement, and mobility"
- Page 3, line 11, replace "Reducing" with "Engaging as a physical therapist in reducing"
- Page 3, line 14, after "Engaging" insert "as a physical therapist"
- Page 3, line 15, replace "11." with "10."
- Page 3, line 19, replace "12." with "11."
- Page 4, line 4, remove "and duties" and replace "shall" with "may"
- Page 4, line 23, remove "and residential" and after the second underscored comma insert "business"
- Page 4, line 24, replace "numbers" with "number"
- Page 4, remove line 30

Page 6, remove lines 12 and 13

Page 6, line 14, replace "3." with "2."

Page 6, line 16, replace "4." with "3."

Page 6, line 21, replace "5." with "4."

Page 6, line 25, replace "6." with "5."

Page 7, line 1, replace "7." with "6."

Page 7, line 6, replace "<u>valid unrestricted license from another</u>" with "<u>license in good standing from another jurisdiction that imposes requirements for obtaining and maintaining a license which are at least as stringent as the requirements imposed in this state."</u>

Page 7, remove lines 7 and 8

Page 7, line 29, replace "consultation by means of telecommunications to a" with "services in accordance with section 43-51-03."

Page 7, remove line 30

Page 8, line 11, after "license" insert "annually"

Page 8, line 13, after "state" insert ", and may be subject to a late renewal fee"

Page 8, line 17, replace "a lapsed" with "an expired"

Page 8, line 19, replace "lapsed" with "expired"

Page 8, line 25, replace "lapsed" with "expired"

Page 9, line 25, remove "continuously"

Page 10, line 8, remove "A list of final disciplinary actions taken by the board."

Page 10, line 9, remove "d."

Page 10, line 12, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 10, line 13, replace "consent" with "authorization" and replace "required" with "permitted"

Page 10, line 23, replace "finds" with "findings"

Page 11, line 19, after "exists" insert ", except with a spouse"

Page 11, line 25, remove "recognized"

Page 11, line 26, after "profession" insert "adopted by rule by the board"

Page 12, line 14, replace "documented consent" with "the written authorization"

Page 12, line 15, replace "required" with "permitted"

Page 12, line 16, replace "by means of telecommunications" with "under section 43-51-03"

Page 12, line 26, after the underscored period insert "The board shall require each licensee to provide the board with evidence of competence regarding the various elements of manual therapy the licensee practices so that the board may determine satisfactory competency levels and requirements as provided under section 43-26.1-03."

Page 12, line 27, remove "recognized"

Page 12, line 28, remove "and" and remove "further"

Page 13, line 6, replace "A" with "Except as otherwise provided by law, a"

Page 13, line 26, remove ", persons,"

Renumber accordingly